
Cold Steel 2026
2026-02-14

Pistole Standard

Allgemein

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Stepan, Dominik 103.25 100.00 26.88 18.45 18.00 25.69 14.23
2 Silanyan, Grigory 121.21 85.18 27.74 20.80 19.32 33.90 19.45
3 Gehringer, Thomas 128.18 80.55 30.32 22.27 23.97 30.30 21.32
4 Toch, Thomas 130.33 79.22 32.67 22.52 23.27 30.50 21.37
5 Rametsteiner, Josef 133.78 77.18 31.99 21.46 28.54 29.73 22.06
6 Katadzic, Hrvoje 134.62 76.70 31.29 22.99 25.79 29.61 24.94
7 Wostalek, Marcell 136.47 75.66 31.39 23.41 27.98 28.73 24.96
8 Ribisch, Hans-Peter 149.97 68.85 33.32 23.32 32.21 36.80 24.32
9 Buecking, Michael 153.01 67.48 33.60 27.71 29.26 38.18 24.26

10 Pifeas, Markus 155.42 66.43 33.17 25.89 39.17 34.50 22.69
11 Simon, Roman 156.89 65.81 36.82 26.13 31.91 36.92 25.11
12 Eisenmenger, Johannes 159.13 64.88 37.77 24.58 32.64 39.39 24.75
13 Frey, Juergen 164.07 62.93 36.28 27.68 28.34 43.28 28.49
14 Fuchs, Gerhard 165.88 62.24 35.73 31.43 31.54 35.09 32.09
15 Pichler, Jan 173.98 59.35 38.10 29.26 35.78 45.22 25.62
16 Stadler, Stephan 181.42 56.91 39.62 35.34 32.29 42.57 31.60
17 Ellinger, Patrick 181.64 56.84 40.16 29.17 38.03 51.19 23.09
18 Schaffer, Markus 191.07 54.04 36.95 32.82 37.75 51.46 32.09
19 Polt, Daniel 193.12 53.46 34.92 48.25 38.20 45.69 26.06
20 Koestler, Ferdinand 194.24 53.16 40.64 36.33 44.79 37.71 34.77
21 Langthaler, Christoph 194.44 53.10 43.55 43.93 34.77 39.58 32.61
22 Danner, Stefan 201.71 51.19 40.63 39.84 38.69 54.17 28.38
23 Byssiouk, Vadim 201.72 51.18 58.10 36.85 40.25 38.93 27.59
24 Gruber, Bernhard 203.03 50.85 51.31 34.09 40.95 41.69 34.99
25 Achatz, Dominik 203.37 50.77 44.76 36.52 44.66 50.53 26.90
26 Pfeiffer, Bernhard 214.49 48.14 41.37 33.10 46.54 60.95 32.53
27 Proeglhoef, Hannes 233.15 44.28 52.51 45.48 41.70 62.47 30.99
28 Nimfuehr, Andreas 233.54 44.21 50.05 41.15 46.61 46.25 49.48
29 Schmuck, Rainer 238.68 43.26 48.14 43.41 40.88 70.44 35.81
30 Kral, Johann 245.35 42.08 51.66 40.58 47.25 55.81 50.05
31 Nossian, Roland 256.75 40.21 63.20 40.95 43.94 67.46 41.20
32 Vitovec, Bernhard 257.92 40.03 49.84 43.89 83.08 50.52 30.59
33 Tatto, Ralf M. 262.61 39.32 54.00 50.65 47.29 58.02 52.65
34 Kalcik, Anton 294.54 35.05 39.88 45.16 105.21 64.90 39.39
35 Krebes, Erik 308.17 33.50 57.90 45.37 81.01 75.44 48.45
36 Pagani, Juergen 591.86 17.45 120.00 120.00 120.00 111.86 120.00

Lady

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Kamtner, Marina 164.44 100.00 36.40 30.28 34.63 40.06 23.07
2 Schulz, Hana 177.79 92.49 35.07 33.11 31.89 46.76 30.96
3 Krickl, Sonja 196.03 83.89 44.18 33.42 35.34 44.10 38.99
4 Prazsky-Eichinger, Luna 231.79 70.94 49.71 43.11 52.28 55.66 31.03
5 Tatto, Nadine 247.24 66.51 44.73 41.24 66.33 57.85 37.09
6 Zadrovits, Denise 326.89 50.30 60.44 48.01 72.15 91.91 54.38
7 Vock, Katja 344.28 47.76 75.76 54.77 60.63 84.87 68.25



Senior

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Benesch, Thomas 111.36 100.00 27.66 20.05 22.47 25.62 15.56
2 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 140.12 79.47 34.91 24.80 25.33 30.97 24.11
3 Kamler, Michael 145.13 76.73 33.42 26.62 28.42 37.81 18.86
4 Balla, Ernst 152.96 72.80 38.83 30.73 25.80 33.64 23.96
5 Eckstein, Reinhart 157.95 70.50 37.40 27.28 34.48 33.25 25.54
6 Pollany, Gerold 164.56 67.67 35.08 29.63 34.83 35.94 29.08
7 Tomek, Guenter 170.23 65.42 37.82 31.83 30.71 41.46 28.41
8 Schmuck, Walter 176.15 63.22 39.67 27.57 38.83 43.12 26.96
9 Schuschnig, Frieder 176.48 63.10 40.20 32.24 34.04 42.99 27.01

10 Aslan, Tarik 178.85 62.26 39.09 29.25 43.12 34.70 32.69
11 Fetz, Martin 190.35 58.50 39.25 37.04 43.86 40.77 29.43
12 Blaha, Wilhelm 208.21 53.48 44.86 34.78 32.33 62.41 33.83
13 Zwatz, Thomas 227.80 48.88 48.30 41.89 54.87 51.48 31.26
14 Burger, Andreas 230.64 48.28 50.88 40.66 51.04 52.48 35.58
15 Kreuz, Michael 326.86 34.07 69.85 58.32 59.28 76.15 63.26

Overall

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Stepan, Dominik 103.25 100.00 26.88 18.45 18.00 25.69 14.23
2 Benesch, Thomas 111.36 92.72 27.66 20.05 22.47 25.62 15.56
3 Silanyan, Grigory 121.21 85.18 27.74 20.80 19.32 33.90 19.45
4 Gehringer, Thomas 128.18 80.55 30.32 22.27 23.97 30.30 21.32
5 Toch, Thomas 130.33 79.22 32.67 22.52 23.27 30.50 21.37
6 Rametsteiner, Josef 133.78 77.18 31.99 21.46 28.54 29.73 22.06
7 Katadzic, Hrvoje 134.62 76.70 31.29 22.99 25.79 29.61 24.94
8 Wostalek, Marcell 136.47 75.66 31.39 23.41 27.98 28.73 24.96
9 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 140.12 73.69 34.91 24.80 25.33 30.97 24.11

10 Kamler, Michael 145.13 71.14 33.42 26.62 28.42 37.81 18.86
11 Ribisch, Hans-Peter 149.97 68.85 33.32 23.32 32.21 36.80 24.32
12 Balla, Ernst 152.96 67.50 38.83 30.73 25.80 33.64 23.96
13 Buecking, Michael 153.01 67.48 33.60 27.71 29.26 38.18 24.26
14 Pifeas, Markus 155.42 66.43 33.17 25.89 39.17 34.50 22.69
15 Simon, Roman 156.89 65.81 36.82 26.13 31.91 36.92 25.11
16 Eckstein, Reinhart 157.95 65.37 37.40 27.28 34.48 33.25 25.54
17 Eisenmenger, Johannes 159.13 64.88 37.77 24.58 32.64 39.39 24.75
18 Frey, Juergen 164.07 62.93 36.28 27.68 28.34 43.28 28.49
19 Kamtner, Marina 164.44 62.79 36.40 30.28 34.63 40.06 23.07
20 Pollany, Gerold 164.56 62.74 35.08 29.63 34.83 35.94 29.08
21 Fuchs, Gerhard 165.88 62.24 35.73 31.43 31.54 35.09 32.09
22 Tomek, Guenter 170.23 60.65 37.82 31.83 30.71 41.46 28.41
23 Pichler, Jan 173.98 59.35 38.10 29.26 35.78 45.22 25.62
24 Schmuck, Walter 176.15 58.61 39.67 27.57 38.83 43.12 26.96
25 Schuschnig, Frieder 176.48 58.51 40.20 32.24 34.04 42.99 27.01
26 Schulz, Hana 177.79 58.07 35.07 33.11 31.89 46.76 30.96
27 Aslan, Tarik 178.85 57.73 39.09 29.25 43.12 34.70 32.69
28 Stadler, Stephan 181.42 56.91 39.62 35.34 32.29 42.57 31.60
29 Ellinger, Patrick 181.64 56.84 40.16 29.17 38.03 51.19 23.09
30 Fetz, Martin 190.35 54.24 39.25 37.04 43.86 40.77 29.43
31 Schaffer, Markus 191.07 54.04 36.95 32.82 37.75 51.46 32.09
32 Polt, Daniel 193.12 53.46 34.92 48.25 38.20 45.69 26.06
33 Koestler, Ferdinand 194.24 53.16 40.64 36.33 44.79 37.71 34.77
34 Langthaler, Christoph 194.44 53.10 43.55 43.93 34.77 39.58 32.61
35 Krickl, Sonja 196.03 52.67 44.18 33.42 35.34 44.10 38.99



36 Danner, Stefan 201.71 51.19 40.63 39.84 38.69 54.17 28.38
37 Byssiouk, Vadim 201.72 51.18 58.10 36.85 40.25 38.93 27.59
38 Gruber, Bernhard 203.03 50.85 51.31 34.09 40.95 41.69 34.99
39 Achatz, Dominik 203.37 50.77 44.76 36.52 44.66 50.53 26.90
40 Blaha, Wilhelm 208.21 49.59 44.86 34.78 32.33 62.41 33.83
41 Pfeiffer, Bernhard 214.49 48.14 41.37 33.10 46.54 60.95 32.53
42 Zwatz, Thomas 227.80 45.32 48.30 41.89 54.87 51.48 31.26
43 Burger, Andreas 230.64 44.77 50.88 40.66 51.04 52.48 35.58
44 Prazsky-Eichinger, Luna 231.79 44.54 49.71 43.11 52.28 55.66 31.03
45 Proeglhoef, Hannes 233.15 44.28 52.51 45.48 41.70 62.47 30.99
46 Nimfuehr, Andreas 233.54 44.21 50.05 41.15 46.61 46.25 49.48
47 Schmuck, Rainer 238.68 43.26 48.14 43.41 40.88 70.44 35.81
48 Kral, Johann 245.35 42.08 51.66 40.58 47.25 55.81 50.05
49 Tatto, Nadine 247.24 41.76 44.73 41.24 66.33 57.85 37.09
50 Nossian, Roland 256.75 40.21 63.20 40.95 43.94 67.46 41.20
51 Vitovec, Bernhard 257.92 40.03 49.84 43.89 83.08 50.52 30.59
52 Tatto, Ralf M. 262.61 39.32 54.00 50.65 47.29 58.02 52.65
53 Kalcik, Anton 294.54 35.05 39.88 45.16 105.21 64.90 39.39
54 Krebes, Erik 308.17 33.50 57.90 45.37 81.01 75.44 48.45
55 Kreuz, Michael 326.86 31.59 69.85 58.32 59.28 76.15 63.26
56 Zadrovits, Denise 326.89 31.59 60.44 48.01 72.15 91.91 54.38
57 Vock, Katja 344.28 29.99 75.76 54.77 60.63 84.87 68.25
58 Pagani, Juergen 591.86 17.45 120.00 120.00 120.00 111.86 120.00
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Cold Steel 2026
2026-02-14

Pistole Open

Allgemein

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Angelov, Angel 96.23 100.00 24.94 15.61 16.02 21.20 18.46
2 Stepan, Dominik 97.67 98.53 26.15 17.10 16.92 22.39 15.11
3 Boehm, Ronnie 99.53 96.68 24.80 16.10 17.99 26.02 14.62
4 Dzuho, Almir 114.55 84.01 28.53 22.85 20.91 26.76 15.50
5 Wileczil, Patric 116.99 82.25 28.61 19.16 20.33 29.83 19.06
6 Teier, Lukas 123.29 78.05 29.42 23.66 21.03 28.93 20.25
7 Fischinger, Juergen 129.41 74.36 33.19 19.85 24.92 28.63 22.82
8 Ryndziak, Thomas 138.64 69.41 34.51 21.71 26.10 35.52 20.80
9 Weinkum, Marcel 143.38 67.12 33.93 22.35 29.39 35.26 22.45

10 Barzegar, Maximilian 143.40 67.11 30.63 30.05 28.21 32.13 22.38
11 Jandl, Patrick 148.94 64.61 35.43 26.27 28.33 32.95 25.96
12 Hessik, Raimund 152.69 63.02 37.21 23.96 29.04 33.67 28.81
13 Keiblinger, Erich 170.70 56.37 37.47 28.71 42.08 32.85 29.59
14 Bareck, Oliver 181.41 53.05 38.85 31.44 32.05 52.15 26.92
15 Aloise, Giulliano 188.89 50.94 43.12 31.09 33.34 53.46 27.88
16 Schrenk, Christian 194.94 49.36 39.61 41.13 41.56 43.05 29.59
17 Tatto, Ralf M. 224.90 42.79 35.80 53.48 62.38 47.34 25.90

Lady

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Kraushofer, Gabriele 112.38 100.00 30.57 17.73 19.47 27.17 17.44
2 Musil, Jacqueline 116.95 96.09 27.05 21.62 20.34 28.21 19.73
3 Miclaus, Oana 140.08 80.23 34.09 25.89 24.74 29.38 25.98
4 Stoeger, Margot 148.39 75.73 35.08 23.48 30.35 36.26 23.22
5 Schimek, Christine 174.70 64.33 41.54 33.80 31.49 35.94 31.93
6 Krickl, Sandra 202.26 55.56 43.84 36.31 40.93 42.99 38.19
7 Tatto, Nadine 232.43 48.35 43.99 55.67 50.15 51.23 31.39

Senior

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Fellner, Manfred 102.27 100.00 25.39 19.61 19.10 22.18 15.99
2 Krapfenbauer, Markus 107.36 95.26 26.95 18.01 19.46 24.97 17.97
3 Griessner, Wolfgang 114.69 89.17 27.58 20.09 20.37 25.78 20.87
4 Schmuck, Walter 119.41 85.65 32.31 19.18 22.70 27.32 17.90
5 Kraushofer, Roland 121.16 84.41 30.33 22.62 20.98 27.11 20.12
6 Schmid, Johann 125.57 81.44 29.93 20.01 24.83 31.39 19.41
7 Brugger, Stephan 128.67 79.48 28.54 27.66 21.94 30.68 19.85
8 Feyertag, Werner 130.66 78.27 32.40 23.44 22.34 31.78 20.70
9 Oesterreicher, Wolfgang 130.83 78.17 36.74 21.96 22.59 31.01 18.53

10 Balla, Ernst 131.57 77.73 36.30 21.63 23.68 30.10 19.86
11 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 137.50 74.38 33.09 24.22 26.86 27.19 26.14
12 Conrad, Dirk 140.11 72.99 34.78 25.26 26.12 31.17 22.78
13 Sieger, Rudolf 154.08 66.37 37.46 29.75 29.69 35.00 22.18
14 Schuschnig, Frieder 162.38 62.98 37.08 25.54 26.29 49.32 24.15
15 Eckstein, Reinhart 162.88 62.79 36.79 25.46 33.61 39.33 27.69
16 Mayerhofer, Bernhard 169.25 60.43 32.36 29.31 35.92 42.40 29.26



17 Schragner, Erich 176.12 58.07 39.79 28.46 41.85 40.50 25.52
18 Entner, Karl 181.25 56.42 43.13 32.58 39.21 38.91 27.42
19 Sommer, Thomas 183.88 55.62 40.79 29.36 41.42 45.02 27.29
20 Schweiger, Sascha 357.39 28.62 63.29 62.45 87.70 77.55 66.40
21 Zadrovits, Michael 513.75 19.91 113.15 65.17 110.24 120.00 105.19

Overall

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Angelov, Angel 96.23 100.00 24.94 15.61 16.02 21.20 18.46
2 Stepan, Dominik 97.67 98.53 26.15 17.10 16.92 22.39 15.11
3 Boehm, Ronnie 99.53 96.68 24.80 16.10 17.99 26.02 14.62
4 Fellner, Manfred 102.27 94.09 25.39 19.61 19.10 22.18 15.99
5 Krapfenbauer, Markus 107.36 89.63 26.95 18.01 19.46 24.97 17.97
6 Kraushofer, Gabriele 112.38 85.63 30.57 17.73 19.47 27.17 17.44
7 Dzuho, Almir 114.55 84.01 28.53 22.85 20.91 26.76 15.50
8 Griessner, Wolfgang 114.69 83.90 27.58 20.09 20.37 25.78 20.87
9 Musil, Jacqueline 116.95 82.28 27.05 21.62 20.34 28.21 19.73

10 Wileczil, Patric 116.99 82.25 28.61 19.16 20.33 29.83 19.06
11 Schmuck, Walter 119.41 80.59 32.31 19.18 22.70 27.32 17.90
12 Kraushofer, Roland 121.16 79.42 30.33 22.62 20.98 27.11 20.12
13 Teier, Lukas 123.29 78.05 29.42 23.66 21.03 28.93 20.25
14 Schmid, Johann 125.57 76.63 29.93 20.01 24.83 31.39 19.41
15 Brugger, Stephan 128.67 74.79 28.54 27.66 21.94 30.68 19.85
16 Fischinger, Juergen 129.41 74.36 33.19 19.85 24.92 28.63 22.82
17 Feyertag, Werner 130.66 73.65 32.40 23.44 22.34 31.78 20.70
18 Oesterreicher, Wolfgang 130.83 73.55 36.74 21.96 22.59 31.01 18.53
19 Balla, Ernst 131.57 73.14 36.30 21.63 23.68 30.10 19.86
20 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 137.50 69.99 33.09 24.22 26.86 27.19 26.14
21 Ryndziak, Thomas 138.64 69.41 34.51 21.71 26.10 35.52 20.80
22 Miclaus, Oana 140.08 68.70 34.09 25.89 24.74 29.38 25.98
23 Conrad, Dirk 140.11 68.68 34.78 25.26 26.12 31.17 22.78
24 Weinkum, Marcel 143.38 67.12 33.93 22.35 29.39 35.26 22.45
25 Barzegar, Maximilian 143.40 67.11 30.63 30.05 28.21 32.13 22.38
26 Stoeger, Margot 148.39 64.85 35.08 23.48 30.35 36.26 23.22
27 Jandl, Patrick 148.94 64.61 35.43 26.27 28.33 32.95 25.96
28 Hessik, Raimund 152.69 63.02 37.21 23.96 29.04 33.67 28.81
29 Sieger, Rudolf 154.08 62.45 37.46 29.75 29.69 35.00 22.18
30 Schuschnig, Frieder 162.38 59.26 37.08 25.54 26.29 49.32 24.15
31 Eckstein, Reinhart 162.88 59.08 36.79 25.46 33.61 39.33 27.69
32 Mayerhofer, Bernhard 169.25 56.86 32.36 29.31 35.92 42.40 29.26
33 Keiblinger, Erich 170.70 56.37 37.47 28.71 42.08 32.85 29.59
34 Schimek, Christine 174.70 55.08 41.54 33.80 31.49 35.94 31.93
35 Schragner, Erich 176.12 54.64 39.79 28.46 41.85 40.50 25.52
36 Entner, Karl 181.25 53.09 43.13 32.58 39.21 38.91 27.42
37 Bareck, Oliver 181.41 53.05 38.85 31.44 32.05 52.15 26.92
38 Sommer, Thomas 183.88 52.33 40.79 29.36 41.42 45.02 27.29
39 Aloise, Giulliano 188.89 50.94 43.12 31.09 33.34 53.46 27.88
40 Schrenk, Christian 194.94 49.36 39.61 41.13 41.56 43.05 29.59
41 Krickl, Sandra 202.26 47.58 43.84 36.31 40.93 42.99 38.19
42 Tatto, Ralf M. 224.90 42.79 35.80 53.48 62.38 47.34 25.90
43 Tatto, Nadine 232.43 41.40 43.99 55.67 50.15 51.23 31.39
44 Schweiger, Sascha 357.39 26.93 63.29 62.45 87.70 77.55 66.40
45 Zadrovits, Michael 513.75 18.73 113.15 65.17 110.24 120.00 105.19
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Cold Steel 2026
2026-02-14

PCC

Allgemein

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Roehrenbacher, Michael 79.03 100.00 19.59 12.59 13.97 22.99 9.89
2 Soukup, Franz 82.83 95.41 22.06 11.30 15.02 21.37 13.08
3 Silanyan, Grigory 89.01 88.79 21.63 12.55 14.57 22.27 17.99
4 Kovacs, Michael 89.84 87.97 24.77 12.61 17.37 23.46 11.63
5 Walker, Alexander 90.97 86.87 24.62 14.09 14.98 24.21 13.07
6 Waismayer, Mario 92.89 85.08 26.48 15.48 15.91 22.73 12.29
7 Bauernfeind, Ulrich 98.09 80.57 25.98 14.42 20.00 24.51 13.18
8 Cengeloglu, Bayram 99.26 79.62 24.87 15.35 16.68 30.49 11.87
9 Teier, Lukas 99.71 79.26 22.36 13.95 15.61 35.08 12.71

10 Proeglhoef, Hannes 99.93 79.09 27.19 14.53 18.12 24.11 15.98
11 Schoeller, Alex 100.76 78.43 28.78 17.70 18.57 22.49 13.22
12 Huber, Andreas 100.81 78.40 23.55 13.72 21.41 26.22 15.91
13 Trenner, Stefan 101.79 77.64 25.76 17.49 17.92 27.22 13.40
14 Hessik, Raimund 107.01 73.85 26.26 14.23 22.70 30.17 13.65
15 Hoier, Markus 111.24 71.04 25.76 20.47 20.04 30.88 14.09
16 Bareck, Oliver 112.69 70.13 33.36 18.15 20.16 26.62 14.40
17 Muellner, Manuel 118.43 66.73 28.21 20.69 23.53 33.01 12.99
18 Fuchs, Gerhard 119.39 66.19 26.23 17.87 21.33 37.11 16.85
19 Weihrauch, Stefan 119.96 65.88 30.79 18.44 22.72 32.32 15.69
20 Naderlinger, Stefan 126.40 62.52 30.50 21.01 22.02 36.37 16.50
21 Tonner, Andreas 134.80 58.63 33.65 22.98 23.69 35.62 18.86
22 Ben kheder, Bilel 149.52 52.86 40.84 20.30 22.29 40.92 25.17

Lady

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Kamtner, Marina 105.59 100.00 27.14 14.82 16.58 31.75 15.30
2 Hafner, Susanne 183.70 57.48 32.89 28.19 32.19 74.97 15.46
3 Felder, Sigrid 260.11 40.59 71.73 22.59 35.11 79.96 50.72

Senior

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Benesch, Thomas 81.51 100.00 22.25 13.52 14.69 21.08 9.97
2 Brunner, Rene 85.72 95.09 24.14 12.05 14.04 21.70 13.79
3 Eisinger, Peter 91.97 88.63 22.05 13.14 15.70 28.34 12.74
4 Zinner, Michael 94.42 86.33 25.93 13.76 17.71 24.78 12.24
5 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 94.47 86.28 23.65 13.51 16.93 25.11 15.27
6 Conrad, Dirk 98.68 82.60 23.77 16.10 19.96 24.65 14.20
7 Pistora, Klaus 100.56 81.06 26.73 15.41 20.39 25.71 12.32
8 Kaiser, Gerhard 101.23 80.52 26.02 15.31 19.86 26.19 13.85
9 Hafner, Christian 117.04 69.64 27.44 17.12 24.38 33.87 14.23

10 Zwatz, Thomas 118.12 69.01 28.85 16.46 20.91 37.57 14.33
11 Hofer, Norbert 119.09 68.44 31.76 15.72 20.67 36.16 14.78
12 Wautsche, Dieter 119.74 68.07 28.73 23.88 22.15 31.48 13.50
13 Tomek, Guenter 123.75 65.87 30.01 19.06 17.65 41.64 15.39
14 Brown, George 125.39 65.01 33.34 18.08 20.27 36.35 17.35
15 Schahlich, Mario 139.73 58.33 37.14 20.28 22.88 40.14 19.29



16 Burger, Andreas 141.83 57.47 30.95 22.47 26.20 36.98 25.23
17 Schragner, Erich 146.61 55.60 35.38 24.14 27.31 39.11 20.67
18 Boehling, Georg 156.12 52.21 31.81 19.60 30.28 56.60 17.83
19 Bartsch, Georg 182.97 44.55 35.23 21.47 29.88 76.49 19.90
20 Mayer, Peter 226.03 36.06 73.10 25.98 32.80 64.23 29.92
21 Uhlir, Stefan 251.63 32.39 52.19 23.59 43.03 93.34 39.48
22 Fuerst, Winfried - - 38.27 - 50.00 64.94 22.08

Overall

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Roehrenbacher, Michael 79.03 100.00 19.59 12.59 13.97 22.99 9.89
2 Benesch, Thomas 81.51 96.96 22.25 13.52 14.69 21.08 9.97
3 Soukup, Franz 82.83 95.41 22.06 11.30 15.02 21.37 13.08
4 Brunner, Rene 85.72 92.20 24.14 12.05 14.04 21.70 13.79
5 Silanyan, Grigory 89.01 88.79 21.63 12.55 14.57 22.27 17.99
6 Kovacs, Michael 89.84 87.97 24.77 12.61 17.37 23.46 11.63
7 Walker, Alexander 90.97 86.87 24.62 14.09 14.98 24.21 13.07
8 Eisinger, Peter 91.97 85.93 22.05 13.14 15.70 28.34 12.74
9 Waismayer, Mario 92.89 85.08 26.48 15.48 15.91 22.73 12.29

10 Zinner, Michael 94.42 83.70 25.93 13.76 17.71 24.78 12.24
11 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 94.47 83.66 23.65 13.51 16.93 25.11 15.27
12 Bauernfeind, Ulrich 98.09 80.57 25.98 14.42 20.00 24.51 13.18
13 Conrad, Dirk 98.68 80.09 23.77 16.10 19.96 24.65 14.20
14 Cengeloglu, Bayram 99.26 79.62 24.87 15.35 16.68 30.49 11.87
15 Teier, Lukas 99.71 79.26 22.36 13.95 15.61 35.08 12.71
16 Proeglhoef, Hannes 99.93 79.09 27.19 14.53 18.12 24.11 15.98
17 Pistora, Klaus 100.56 78.59 26.73 15.41 20.39 25.71 12.32
18 Schoeller, Alex 100.76 78.43 28.78 17.70 18.57 22.49 13.22
19 Huber, Andreas 100.81 78.40 23.55 13.72 21.41 26.22 15.91
20 Kaiser, Gerhard 101.23 78.07 26.02 15.31 19.86 26.19 13.85
21 Trenner, Stefan 101.79 77.64 25.76 17.49 17.92 27.22 13.40
22 Kamtner, Marina 105.59 74.85 27.14 14.82 16.58 31.75 15.30
23 Hessik, Raimund 107.01 73.85 26.26 14.23 22.70 30.17 13.65
24 Hoier, Markus 111.24 71.04 25.76 20.47 20.04 30.88 14.09
25 Bareck, Oliver 112.69 70.13 33.36 18.15 20.16 26.62 14.40
26 Hafner, Christian 117.04 67.52 27.44 17.12 24.38 33.87 14.23
27 Zwatz, Thomas 118.12 66.91 28.85 16.46 20.91 37.57 14.33
28 Muellner, Manuel 118.43 66.73 28.21 20.69 23.53 33.01 12.99
29 Hofer, Norbert 119.09 66.36 31.76 15.72 20.67 36.16 14.78
30 Fuchs, Gerhard 119.39 66.19 26.23 17.87 21.33 37.11 16.85
31 Wautsche, Dieter 119.74 66.00 28.73 23.88 22.15 31.48 13.50
32 Weihrauch, Stefan 119.96 65.88 30.79 18.44 22.72 32.32 15.69
33 Tomek, Guenter 123.75 63.86 30.01 19.06 17.65 41.64 15.39
34 Brown, George 125.39 63.03 33.34 18.08 20.27 36.35 17.35
35 Naderlinger, Stefan 126.40 62.52 30.50 21.01 22.02 36.37 16.50
36 Tonner, Andreas 134.80 58.63 33.65 22.98 23.69 35.62 18.86
37 Schahlich, Mario 139.73 56.56 37.14 20.28 22.88 40.14 19.29
38 Burger, Andreas 141.83 55.72 30.95 22.47 26.20 36.98 25.23
39 Schragner, Erich 146.61 53.90 35.38 24.14 27.31 39.11 20.67
40 Ben kheder, Bilel 149.52 52.86 40.84 20.30 22.29 40.92 25.17
41 Boehling, Georg 156.12 50.62 31.81 19.60 30.28 56.60 17.83
42 Bartsch, Georg 182.97 43.19 35.23 21.47 29.88 76.49 19.90
43 Hafner, Susanne 183.70 43.02 32.89 28.19 32.19 74.97 15.46
44 Mayer, Peter 226.03 34.96 73.10 25.98 32.80 64.23 29.92
45 Uhlir, Stefan 251.63 31.41 52.19 23.59 43.03 93.34 39.48
46 Felder, Sigrid 260.11 30.38 71.73 22.59 35.11 79.96 50.72



47 Fuerst, Winfried - - 38.27 - 50.00 64.94 22.08

Generated by PractiScore 2.3.2+304 Lenovo Lenovo TB-X104F at Feb 15, 2026 20:41



Cold Steel 2026
2026-02-15

Rimfire Pistole

Allgemein

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Rametsteiner, Josef 103.58 100.00 27.50 14.93 22.19 25.17 13.79
2 Gehringer, Thomas 109.13 94.91 29.43 17.46 19.03 27.00 16.21
3 Vidovic, Sascha 110.10 94.08 26.70 20.34 19.57 28.18 15.31
4 Simon, Roman 118.87 87.14 31.48 17.84 24.47 28.05 17.03
5 Teier, Lukas 120.24 86.14 30.25 17.49 16.39 34.44 21.67
6 Ribisch, Hans-Peter 124.75 83.03 26.49 21.36 27.38 30.41 19.11
7 Graf, Christoph 125.14 82.77 31.99 15.42 26.80 33.08 17.85
8 Mihaiescu, Iliuta-Sorin 125.37 82.62 34.36 17.27 18.88 34.71 20.15
9 Polt, Daniel 127.38 81.32 28.55 21.38 26.64 32.56 18.25

10 Katadzic, Hrvoje 133.43 77.63 29.79 15.70 44.75 26.40 16.79
11 Kruspel, Martin 147.88 70.04 36.10 22.07 29.03 35.73 24.95
12 Schewcik, Richard 148.15 69.92 38.53 19.68 32.83 38.62 18.49
13 Kovacs, Michael 168.18 61.59 28.07 31.24 54.62 31.72 22.53
14 Bernklau, Tobias 181.40 57.10 37.44 48.25 30.22 38.58 26.91

Lady

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Kamtner, Marina 156.60 100.00 31.11 30.75 40.84 33.13 20.77
2 Schulz, Hana 190.81 82.07 38.22 26.61 33.20 68.50 24.28
3 Krickl, Sonja 201.84 77.59 49.24 41.84 33.59 45.42 31.75
4 Hochmayer, Beate 265.68 58.94 51.45 48.09 58.98 78.67 28.49
5 Gehringer, Valerie 278.56 56.22 50.74 55.52 48.59 79.05 44.66

Senior

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Benesch, Thomas 96.95 100.00 23.67 15.21 17.73 24.45 15.89
2 Krapfenbauer, Markus 115.73 83.77 27.65 17.87 26.10 25.27 18.84
3 Pollany, Gerold 149.26 64.95 33.18 25.39 27.17 40.86 22.66
4 Bichler, Norbert 171.73 56.45 35.59 29.73 34.50 39.60 32.31
5 Entner, Karl - - - - - 120.00 -

Overall

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Benesch, Thomas 96.95 100.00 23.67 15.21 17.73 24.45 15.89
2 Rametsteiner, Josef 103.58 93.60 27.50 14.93 22.19 25.17 13.79
3 Gehringer, Thomas 109.13 88.84 29.43 17.46 19.03 27.00 16.21
4 Vidovic, Sascha 110.10 88.06 26.70 20.34 19.57 28.18 15.31
5 Krapfenbauer, Markus 115.73 83.77 27.65 17.87 26.10 25.27 18.84
6 Simon, Roman 118.87 81.56 31.48 17.84 24.47 28.05 17.03
7 Teier, Lukas 120.24 80.63 30.25 17.49 16.39 34.44 21.67
8 Ribisch, Hans-Peter 124.75 77.72 26.49 21.36 27.38 30.41 19.11



9 Graf, Christoph 125.14 77.47 31.99 15.42 26.80 33.08 17.85
10 Mihaiescu, Iliuta-Sorin 125.37 77.33 34.36 17.27 18.88 34.71 20.15
11 Polt, Daniel 127.38 76.11 28.55 21.38 26.64 32.56 18.25
12 Katadzic, Hrvoje 133.43 72.66 29.79 15.70 44.75 26.40 16.79
13 Kruspel, Martin 147.88 65.56 36.10 22.07 29.03 35.73 24.95
14 Schewcik, Richard 148.15 65.44 38.53 19.68 32.83 38.62 18.49
15 Pollany, Gerold 149.26 64.95 33.18 25.39 27.17 40.86 22.66
16 Kamtner, Marina 156.60 61.91 31.11 30.75 40.84 33.13 20.77
17 Kovacs, Michael 168.18 57.65 28.07 31.24 54.62 31.72 22.53
18 Bichler, Norbert 171.73 56.45 35.59 29.73 34.50 39.60 32.31
19 Bernklau, Tobias 181.40 53.45 37.44 48.25 30.22 38.58 26.91
20 Schulz, Hana 190.81 50.81 38.22 26.61 33.20 68.50 24.28
21 Krickl, Sonja 201.84 48.03 49.24 41.84 33.59 45.42 31.75
22 Hochmayer, Beate 265.68 36.49 51.45 48.09 58.98 78.67 28.49
23 Gehringer, Valerie 278.56 34.80 50.74 55.52 48.59 79.05 44.66
24 Entner, Karl - - - - - 120.00 -
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Cold Steel 2026
2026-02-15

Rimfire Rifle (all)
2142

Allgemein

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Schwarz, Christian 74.38 100.00 21.33 10.67 13.78 19.13 9.47
2 Roehrenbacher, Michael 83.34 89.25 28.29 10.45 14.37 20.98 9.25
3 Jatschka, Peter 85.01 87.50 23.03 12.39 13.62 24.03 11.94
4 Kovacs, Michael 88.52 84.03 24.17 11.31 14.27 25.04 13.73
5 Toch, Thomas 89.23 83.36 21.63 16.36 13.54 26.99 10.71
6 Schoeller, Alex 94.24 78.93 24.56 15.04 17.43 24.78 12.43
7 Keiblinger, Erich 99.07 75.08 24.92 13.40 18.09 29.64 13.02
8 Bareck, Oliver 100.34 74.13 28.95 13.88 15.79 27.85 13.87
9 Teier, Lukas 101.04 73.61 29.36 20.71 13.88 24.37 12.72

10 Schewcik, Richard 103.70 71.73 28.25 12.90 18.90 30.73 12.92
11 Voithofer, Nikita 106.11 70.10 24.40 12.76 18.50 37.52 12.93
12 Bernklau, Tobias 113.88 65.31 28.96 14.05 19.93 38.97 11.97
13 Tonner, Andreas 129.03 57.65 33.45 17.59 22.31 36.02 19.66
14 Muellner, Manuel 135.79 54.78 39.77 16.42 23.52 40.41 15.67
15 Grabner, Christoph 141.57 52.54 23.69 17.74 47.75 38.08 14.31
16 Vossoughi, Philip 143.40 51.87 28.98 16.58 20.84 60.38 16.62
17 Ferchenbauer, Robert 177.57 41.89 38.33 20.08 32.50 57.00 29.66
18 Bareck, Oliver 203.87 36.48 41.42 40.31 39.21 55.27 27.66
19 Weissenbaeck, Michael 256.98 28.94 38.57 18.94 82.61 81.99 34.87
20 Trummert, Philip - - - 15.45 50.59 120.00 -

(DQ) Aloise, Giulliano - - - - - - -

Lady

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Kamtner, Marina 102.44 100.00 26.42 15.20 19.72 28.50 12.60
2 Bichler, Johanna 131.88 77.68 32.81 17.58 19.03 47.86 14.60

Senior

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Benesch, Thomas 80.85 100.00 22.28 12.71 12.97 22.90 9.99
2 Fichtinger, Markus 83.02 97.39 23.43 11.94 14.75 21.15 11.75
3 Eisinger, Peter 85.52 94.54 24.49 10.29 16.04 23.49 11.21
4 Schmid, Johann 92.06 87.82 23.54 14.25 15.92 27.20 11.15
5 Czismarics, Wolfgang 94.63 85.44 28.50 14.27 17.97 21.50 12.39
6 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 95.76 84.43 25.26 12.84 16.48 26.53 14.65
7 Bichler, Norbert 97.00 83.35 24.54 11.58 18.60 30.94 11.34
8 Fuerst, Winfried 99.60 81.17 29.70 14.43 17.92 24.86 12.69
9 Aspeck, Bernd 102.09 79.19 27.93 13.98 19.60 28.44 12.14

10 Flescher, Franz 102.23 79.09 27.59 15.16 18.72 27.14 13.62
11 Schmuck, Walter 102.51 78.87 30.17 15.75 18.17 25.52 12.90
12 Mittenbacher, Martin 102.78 78.66 26.26 15.91 19.50 26.53 14.58
13 Feyertag, Werner 108.46 74.54 28.05 17.94 18.58 30.99 12.90
14 Schragner, Erich 108.66 74.41 27.42 18.16 20.56 29.72 12.80
15 Pistora, Klaus 110.05 73.47 28.34 15.71 23.48 27.84 14.68
16 Kamler, Michael 113.81 71.04 27.01 15.19 19.42 40.61 11.58



17 Staubmann, Reinhard 116.45 69.43 25.41 17.67 20.56 39.92 12.89
18 Voithofer, Hubert 164.94 49.02 39.32 19.99 35.03 54.29 16.31
19 Wenzl, Franz 176.45 45.82 44.23 22.20 30.50 58.07 21.45

Overall

Final Name Time % Stage
1

Stage
2

Stage
3

Stage
4

Stage
5

1 Schwarz, Christian 74.38 100.00 21.33 10.67 13.78 19.13 9.47
2 Benesch, Thomas 80.85 92.00 22.28 12.71 12.97 22.90 9.99
3 Fichtinger, Markus 83.02 89.59 23.43 11.94 14.75 21.15 11.75
4 Roehrenbacher, Michael 83.34 89.25 28.29 10.45 14.37 20.98 9.25
5 Jatschka, Peter 85.01 87.50 23.03 12.39 13.62 24.03 11.94
6 Eisinger, Peter 85.52 86.97 24.49 10.29 16.04 23.49 11.21
7 Kovacs, Michael 88.52 84.03 24.17 11.31 14.27 25.04 13.73
8 Toch, Thomas 89.23 83.36 21.63 16.36 13.54 26.99 10.71
9 Schmid, Johann 92.06 80.80 23.54 14.25 15.92 27.20 11.15

10 Schoeller, Alex 94.24 78.93 24.56 15.04 17.43 24.78 12.43
11 Czismarics, Wolfgang 94.63 78.60 28.50 14.27 17.97 21.50 12.39
12 Prazsky-Eichinger, Reinhard 95.76 77.67 25.26 12.84 16.48 26.53 14.65
13 Bichler, Norbert 97.00 76.68 24.54 11.58 18.60 30.94 11.34
14 Keiblinger, Erich 99.07 75.08 24.92 13.40 18.09 29.64 13.02
15 Fuerst, Winfried 99.60 74.68 29.70 14.43 17.92 24.86 12.69
16 Bareck, Oliver 100.34 74.13 28.95 13.88 15.79 27.85 13.87
17 Teier, Lukas 101.04 73.61 29.36 20.71 13.88 24.37 12.72
18 Aspeck, Bernd 102.09 72.86 27.93 13.98 19.60 28.44 12.14
19 Flescher, Franz 102.23 72.76 27.59 15.16 18.72 27.14 13.62
20 Kamtner, Marina 102.44 72.61 26.42 15.20 19.72 28.50 12.60
21 Schmuck, Walter 102.51 72.56 30.17 15.75 18.17 25.52 12.90
22 Mittenbacher, Martin 102.78 72.37 26.26 15.91 19.50 26.53 14.58
23 Schewcik, Richard 103.70 71.73 28.25 12.90 18.90 30.73 12.92
24 Voithofer, Nikita 106.11 70.10 24.40 12.76 18.50 37.52 12.93
25 Feyertag, Werner 108.46 68.58 28.05 17.94 18.58 30.99 12.90
26 Schragner, Erich 108.66 68.45 27.42 18.16 20.56 29.72 12.80
27 Pistora, Klaus 110.05 67.59 28.34 15.71 23.48 27.84 14.68
28 Kamler, Michael 113.81 65.35 27.01 15.19 19.42 40.61 11.58
29 Bernklau, Tobias 113.88 65.31 28.96 14.05 19.93 38.97 11.97
30 Staubmann, Reinhard 116.45 63.87 25.41 17.67 20.56 39.92 12.89
31 Tonner, Andreas 129.03 57.65 33.45 17.59 22.31 36.02 19.66
32 Bichler, Johanna 131.88 56.40 32.81 17.58 19.03 47.86 14.60
33 Muellner, Manuel 135.79 54.78 39.77 16.42 23.52 40.41 15.67
34 Grabner, Christoph 141.57 52.54 23.69 17.74 47.75 38.08 14.31
35 Vossoughi, Philip 143.40 51.87 28.98 16.58 20.84 60.38 16.62
36 Voithofer, Hubert 164.94 45.10 39.32 19.99 35.03 54.29 16.31
37 Wenzl, Franz 176.45 42.15 44.23 22.20 30.50 58.07 21.45
38 Ferchenbauer, Robert 177.57 41.89 38.33 20.08 32.50 57.00 29.66
39 Bareck, Oliver 203.87 36.48 41.42 40.31 39.21 55.27 27.66
40 Weissenbaeck, Michael 256.98 28.94 38.57 18.94 82.61 81.99 34.87
41 Trummert, Philip - - - 15.45 50.59 120.00 -

(DQ) Aloise, Giulliano - - - - - - -

Generated by PractiScore 2.3.2+304 Lenovo Lenovo TB-X104F at Feb 15, 2026 21:14


